FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment)	Restricted).	COPYRIGHT 1994 STEVENSNESS I A	W PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204	
The state of \$6330 the desired for concepted in solving the concepted in solving the solution of the solution	TRUST DEED	VOL MGS	Page 6225	
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 16	th day of Mar		, 19.95, between	
ROBERT J. CARLSON, JR., TRUSTEE OF AS AMENDED, DATED JANUARY 1, 1982 BEND TITLE COMPANY			~ .	
	and the transfer of the contract of the contra			
WHANTOWN EVORUMED DEVATORS THO.			, as Beneficiary,	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sell KLAMATH County, Oregon	WITNESSETH: Is and convevs to trustee in			
See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein for legal description.				
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditame or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profi the property.	nts and appurtenances and all of its thereof and all fixtures now of	her rights thereunto belo r hereafter attached to or	nging or in anywise now used in connection will	
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFO. of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND TWO HU	NORED NINETY-EIGHT AN	ND NO/100 DOLLAR:	S	
(\$150, 298.00) note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or one not sooner paid, to be due and payable	20 20 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	inal payment of principa	al and interest hereof, if	
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either age				
beneficiary's options all obligations secured by this in	deutenant iggannative of the	nsent or approval of the	beneficiary, then; at the	
assignment.	rantor of an earnoof money agree	ement** does not constitu	ite a sale, conveyance or	
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor a 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the propert provement thereon; not to commit or permit envised.	v in dood condition and commis-	not to remove or demol.	ish any huilding or im-	
2. To complete or restore promptly and in cood a	nd habitable annition tott			
3. To comply with all laws ordinances regulation	a mouried therefor.	• .•		
to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offi	ts pursuant to the Uniform Com ces, as well as the cost of all lie	mercial Code as the bene on searches made by fili	liciary may require and	
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insural damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary with mitten in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with	nce on the buildings now or he	reafter erected on the p	property against loss or	
written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with ficiary as soon as insured; if the granter shall feel for any	y may from time to time require loss payable to the latter; all po	e, in an amount not less licies of insurance shall b	than \$ replacement e delivered to the bene-	
at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy	of increases new and such insure	ince and to deliver the po	licies to the beneficiary	
cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as ben or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such ap under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice	plication or release shall not cure	on of beneficiary the ent or waive any default or	ire amount so collected, notice of default here-	
5. To keep the property free from construction li	ens and to pay all taxes, assess	ments and other charges her charges become nest	that may be levied or	
liens or other charges payable by granter wither by disease	the grantor fan to make paymen	t of any taxes, assessmen	ts, insurance premiums,	
secured hereby together with the obligations described :-	a poseden by f and 7 1 11	with interest at the rate	set forth in the note	
with interest as storesaid, the property bereigholder does	rights arising from preach of any	of the covenants hereof	and for such payments,	
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the be	d, and all such payments shall b eneficiary, render all sums secure	e immediately due and ; d by this trust deed imm	ayable without notice, mediately due and pay-	
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust	including the cost of title		_	
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefit	ng purporting to affect the secu	ney's tees actually incurr rity rights or powers of	red. beneficiary or trustee;	
mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed	hy the trial court and in the	attorney's fees; the ame	ount of attorney's fees	
the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as torney's fees on such appeal.	the appellate court shall adjudge	nt of an appeal from any reasonable as the benef	judgment or decree of iciary's or trustee's at-	
It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the pro-	erty shall be taken under the ri	tht of eminent domain o	r condomnation have	
, that is the right, if it so elects, to require the	t all of any portion of the mor	nes payable as compens	ation for such taking,	
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the ormorty of this state its subsidiaries efficient agreement to be because the	iawa ni ilionan ari ta ilaitar la tatan a	Hills incuments comments and		
property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the "WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue	e United States or any agency thereof, of If this notion	an escrow agent licensed und	ler ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	
		STATE OF OREGO	N. 1	
TRUST DEED. See a grant of the control of the second of the control of the contro			Į,	
Faust Trust	1	County of	the within instr-	
P.O. Box 2444		ment was received.	hie record on	
.×+6		day of		
Granter American Exchange Services, Inc.	FOR	in book/reel/volume	M., and record 1	
P.O. Box 1804	RECORDER'S OSE	oage or	as fee/file/instru-	
Medford, OR 97501-0142		ment/microfilm/rece Record of	ption No	
	Transport (1995) - State (1995) State (1995) - State (1995) State (1995) - State (1995) - State (1995) State (1995) - State (1995) - State (1995)		of said County, Land and seal of	
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): Kevin J. Keillor Hurley, Bryant, Lovlien, Lynch	priesum in programme in the second of the se	County affixed.		
Hurley, Bryant, Lovlien, Lynch P.O. Box 1151				
· L.	para sama kalabahan dari dari dari	NAME	*****	

value

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by franter in such proceedings, shall be paid to bandiciary and applied by it lited upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in such proceedings, and the blender applied upon the indebted-in the trial and applied courts, necessary at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments a shall be necessary in a such compensation of property on beneficiary's request.

In obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

In obtaining such compensation of the same and the control of the same and the control of the same and the same and the same and the note for adoresement (in case of the recovery expensation), without alterding the liability of any person for the payment of the note for adoresement (in case of the property). The grantee in any reconvey mention of the same and the receivable of the property. The grantee in any reconvey mention of the sarviess of the property in the grantee and the receivable property of the sarviess of the property of the property. The grantee in any reconvey mention of the sarviess of the property of the sarviess of the property of the sarviess of the property of the sarvies of the property of the sarvies of the property of the sarvies of any part thereof, in its own name use of them of the property of the property of the property of any part thereof, in its own name use of them of the property of any part thereof, in its own name use of them of the property set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto. and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(ANY MEMBERS OF PROCESSES O IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. ne**re**in for additional See Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated by reference covenants and conditions. ROBERT *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. J. CARLSON, TRUSTEE STATE OF OREGON, County of Deschutes),ss. 7. E. This instrument was acknowledged before me on March Likel : ROBERT J. CARLSON, JR. (Letting) as Trustee of the Faust Trust, as amended, dated January l 1982 WAS KA Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 12-4-98

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

TO:
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to
DATED:, 19
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. Beneficiary

and through the second of Cartier City & City

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1

That portion of the S1/2 of the SE1/4 of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast Section corner of Section 7; thence West along the South line of said Section, a distance of 540 feet to the point of beginning; thence North a distance of 150 feet; thence West a distance of 200 feet; thence South, a distance of 150 feet; thence East along the South line of said Section, a distance of 200 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2

A parcel of land situated in Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

The Northerly 3.14 feet of the following described property:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of said Section 7; thence South 00 degrees 07' 28" East along the East line of said Section 7, 661.00 feet; thence leaving said East section line North 89 degrees 55' 26" West, 180.00 feet to the point of beginning for this description; thence continuing North 89 degrees 55' 26" West, 30.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 02' 05" West, 369.38 feet; thence South 80 degrees 18' 57" East, 94.30 feet; thence South 47.62 feet; thence East, 71.40 feet; thence North 05 degrees 36' 02" East, 15.07 feet to a point hereinafter referred to as point "A"; thence continuing North 05 degrees 36' 02" East, 50.03 feet; thence North 80 degrees 18' 57" West, 142.73 feet; thence North 00 degrees 02' 05" East, 344.03 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3

A parcel of land situated in Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of said Section 7; thence South 00 degrees 07' 28" East along the East line of said Section 7, 661.00 feet; thence leaving said East Section line North 89 degrees 55' 26" West, 180.00 feet to the point of beginning for this description; thence continuing North 89 degrees 55'

26" West, 30.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 02' 05" West, 369.38 feet; thence South 80 degrees 18' 57" East, 94.30 feet; thence South 47.62 feet; thence East, 71.40 feet; thence North 05 degrees 36' 02" East, 15.07 feet to a point hereinafter referred to as point "A"; thence continuing North 05 degrees 36' 02" East, 50.03 feet; thence North 80 degrees 18'57" West, 142.73 feet; thence North 00 degrees 02'05" East, 344.03 feet to the point of beginning. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Northerly 3.14 feet.

TOGETHER WITH a parcel of land 20.00 feet in width lying 10.00 feet on either side of the following described centerline:

Beginning at point "A" as established in the above description; thence South 89 degrees 07' 21" East, 35.25 feet; thence South 00 degrees 07' 28" East parallel to but 10.00 feet Westerly of the East line of said Section 7, 250 feet, more or less, to the South line of the North half of the Southeast quarter of said Section 7 and the terminus of this description.

PARCEL 6

A parcel of land situated in Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said parcel from which the Southeast corner of the N1/2 of said Section 7 bears South 43 degrees 53' 53" East, 1866.65 feet; thence South 89 degrees 48' 22" West 820.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 11' 38" West 810.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 48' 22" East 820.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 11' 38" East 810.00 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH a road easement for ingress and egress, 30.00 feet in width lying 15.0 feet on either side of the following described property centerline:

Beginning at a point on the South line of the North half of said Section 7 from which the Southeast corner of said N1/2 of Section 7 bears South 89 degrees 55' 26" East along said South line 1657.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 04' 34" East, 111.55 feet; thence North 13 degrees 40' 47" East, 1114.75 feet; thence North 22 degrees 41' 59" East 160.48 feet to a point on the South line of the above described parcel from which the Southeast corner of the above described parcel bears North 89 degrees 48' 22" East, 37.00 feet.

SUBJECT TO:

- Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways. 1.
- Grant of Right of Way, subject to the terms and provisions thereof, 2.

Dated:

August 26, 1953

Recorded:

Volume:

262, page 641, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon

In favor of:

California Oregon Power Company

(No exact location)

An easement created by instrument, subject to the terms and provisions 3. thereof,

Dated:

March 9, 1979

Recorded:

Volume:

M79, page 9104, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon

In favor of:

Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Company

For:

Repeater station and associated equipment

EXHIBIT B

- 18. In any suit to foreclose this Trust Deed, the Court may, upon application of the Beneficiary, as a matter of right whether or not the apparent value of the property exceeds the amount of the balance secured hereby, appoint a receiver to take possession of said property, and any receiver appointed may serve without bond.
- 19. Grantor has granted a trust deed of even date herewith to AMERICAN EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC., covering property contiguous to the property covered by this trust deed, to secure a promissory note in the principal amount of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$162,562.00). Any default under said trust deed or promissory note in favor of AMERICAN EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC. shall constitute a default under this trust deed. Grantor shall not be entitled to reconveyance of this trust deed until the obligations under this trust deed and the promissory note secured hereby, and the obligations under said trust deed and promissory note in favor of AMERICAN EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC., have been satisfied in full.
- 20. Should Grantor sell, convey or assign all or any part of the property, or all or any part of the Grantor's interest therein, then the interest rate on the Promissory Note secured hereby shall automatically increase to ten percent (10%) per annum and the monthly payments under such note shall increase to amortize the remaining principal balance and interest at the increased rate over the remaining term of the original amortization period.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		
Titled fo	or record at request of	Mountain Title CO the 20th day
of	March	A.D., 19 95 at 3:55 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95
v		of Mortgages on Page 6225
		Bernetha G. Leych, County Clerk By Shoulte Herberg
FEE	\$35.00	of the total